Bourns® Transient Voltage
Suppressor (TVS) Diodes
Short Form Brochure
Schottky Diodes  •  Steering Diodes  •  Transient Voltage Suppressor ( TVS) Diodes  •  Transient Voltage Suppressor ( TVS) Diode Arrays
2
Electrostatic discharge (ESD) occurs when a charge is exchanged between two
objects of unequal charge potential. ESD, occurring most often between people
and metal objects, is a result of a build-up of electrons that behave as a capacitor

Vf max.
(V)
@ If
(mA)
Ir max.
(uA)
@ Vr
(V)
Ct max.
(pF)
@ Vr
 (V)
@ F
(MHz)
CD0603-B00340 0603 45 40 30 0.5 (8.3ms) 0.37 1 1 40 1.5 1 1
CD1005-B00340 1005 45 40 30 0.5 (8.3ms) 0.37 1 1 40 1.5 1 1
CD0603-B0230 0603 35 30 200 2 (8.3ms) 0.50 200 30 30 12 10 1
CD1005-B0230 1005 35 30 200 3 (8.3ms) 0.50 200 30 30 12 10 1
CD0603-B0240 0603 45 40 200 2 (8.3ms) 0.55 200 10 30 12 10 1
CD1005-B0240 1005 45 40 200 3 (8.3ms) 0.55 200 10 30 12 10 1
CD1005-B0520 1005 30 20 500 2 (8.3ms) 0.47 500 100 20 12 10 1
CD0603-B0130L 0603 35 30 100 1 (8.3ms) 0.44 100 30 30 100 0 1
CD1005-B0130L 1005 35 30 100 1 (8.3ms) 0.44 100 30 30 9 10 1
CD0603-B0140L 0603 45 40 100 1 (8.3ms) 0.55 100 30 10 9 10 1
CD1005-B0140L 1005 45 40 100 1 (8.3ms) 0.55 100 30 10 9 10 1
CD0603-B0140R 0603 45 40 100 1 (8.3ms) 0.45 10 1 10 9 10 1
CD1005-B0140R 1005 45 40 100 1 (8.3ms) 0.45 10 1 10 9 10 1
Ct Diode Capacitance
Io Average Rectified Current
If Forward Current
Ir Reverse Current

CDSOD323-T05SC SOD-323 5 14.5 28 400 6 1 175 0 1
CDSOD323-T08SC SOD-323 8 18.5 17 400 8.5 1 150 0 1
CDSOD323-T12SC SOD-323 12 29.5 14 400 13.3 1 50 0 1
CDSOD323-T15SC SOD-323 15 33 12 400 16.7 1 40 0 1
CDSOD323-T18SC SOD-323 18 40 9 400 20 1 40 0 1
CDSOD323-T24SC SOD-323 24 46.2 9 400 26.7 1 40 0 1
CDSOD323-T36SC SOD-323 36 75 5 400 40 1 35 0 1
CDDFN2-T3.3LC DFN-2 3 5 1 40 4 1 13 0 1
CDDFN2-T4.7C DFN-2 5 15 5 75 5.1 1 15 0 1
CDDFN2-T5.0C DFN-2 5 15 5 75 6 1 15 0 1
CDDFN2-T12C DFN-2 12 25 1 25 13 1 12 0 1
CDDFN2-T24C DFN-2 24 47 1 47 25 1 10 0 1
CD0603-T05C 0603 5 15 5.1 100 5.1 1 15 0 1
CD0603-T12C 0603 12 25 1 100 13 1 12 0 1
CD0603-T24C 0603 24 47 1 100 25 1 10 0 1
CD1005-T05C 1005 5 15 5.1 100 5.1 1 15 0 1
CD1005-T12C 1005 12 25 1 100 13 1 12 0 1
CD1005-T24C 1005 24 47 1 100 25 1 10 0 1
8
Discrete 400 W Transient Voltage Suppressor (TVS) Diodes
Unidirectional
Part Number
Bidirectional
Part Number
Pkg.
Size
Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25 ˚C)
Vrwm
(V)
Vrsm
(V)
Irsm
(A)
Ppk
(W)
Vbr min.
(V)
@ If
(mA)
SMAJ5.0A SMBJ5.0CA SMA 5 9.2 43.5 400 6.4 10
SMAJ6.0A SMBJ6.0CA SMA 6 10.3 38.8 400 6.67 10
SMAJ6.5A SMBJ6.5CA SMA 6.5 11.2 35.7 400 7.22 10
SMAJ7.0A SMBJ7.0CA SMA 7 12 33.3 400 7.78 10
SMAJ7.5A SMBJ7.5CA SMA 7.5 12.9 31 400 8.33 1
SMAJ8.0A SMBJ8.0CA SMA 8 13.6 29.4 400 8.89 1
SMAJ8.5A SMBJ8.5CA SMA 8.5 14.4 27.7 400 9.44 1
SMAJ9.0A SMBJ9.0CA SMA 9 15.4 26 400 10 1
SMAJ10A SMBJ10CA SMA 10 17 23.5 400 11.1 1
SMAJ11A SMBJ11CA SMA 11 18.2 22 400 12.2 1
SMAJ12A SMBJ12CA SMA 12 19.9 20.1 400 13.3 1
SMAJ13A SMBJ13CA SMA 13 21.5 18.6 400 14.4 1
SMAJ14A SMBJ14CA SMA 14 23.2 17.2 400 15.6 1
SMAJ15A SMBJ15CA SMA 15 24.4 16.4 400 16.7 1
SMAJ16A SMBJ16CA SMA 16 26 15.3 400 17.8 1
SMAJ17A SMBJ17CA SMA 17 27.6 14.5 400 18.9 1
SMAJ18A SMBJ18CA SMA 18 29.2 13.7 400 20 1
SMAJ20A SMBJ20CA SMA 20 32.4 12.3 400 22.2 1
SMAJ22A SMBJ22CA SMA 22 35.5 11.2 400 24.4 1
SMAJ24A SMBJ24CA SMA 24 38.9 10.3 400 26.7 1
SMAJ26A SMBJ26CA SMA 26 42.1 9.5 400 28.9 1
SMAJ28A SMBJ28CA SMA 28 45.4 8.8 400 31.1 1
SMAJ30A SMBJ30CA SMA 30 48.4 8.3 400 33.3 1
SMAJ33A SMBJ33CA SMA 33 53.3 7.5 400 36.7 1
SMAJ36A SMBJ36CA SMA 36 58.1 6.9 400 40 1
SMAJ40A SMBJ40CA SMA 40 64.5 6.2 400 44.4 1
SMAJ43A SMBJ43CA SMA 43 69.4 5.7 400 47.8 1
SMAJ45A SMBJ45CA SMA 45 72.7 5.5 400 50 1
SMAJ48A SMBJ48CA SMA 48 77.4 5.2 400 53.3 1
SMAJ51A SMBJ51CA SMA 51 82.4 4.9 400 56.7 1
SMAJ54A SMBJ54CA SMA 54 87.1 4.6 400 60 1
SMAJ58A SMBJ58CA SMA 58 93.6 4.3 400 64.4 1
SMAJ60A SMBJ60CA SMA 60 96.8 4.1 400 66.7 1
SMAJ64A SMBJ64CA SMA 64 103 3.9 400 71.1 1
SMAJ70A SMBJ70CA SMA 70 113 3.5 400 77.8 1
SMAJ75A SMBJ75CA SMA 75 121 3.3 400 83.3 1
SMAJ78A SMBJ78CA SMA 78 126 3.2 400 86.7 1
SMBJ85A SMBJ85CA SMA 85 137 2.9 400 94.4 1
SMBJ90A SMBJ90CA SMA 90 146 2.7 400 100 1
SMBJ100A SMBJ100CA SMA 100 162 2.5 400 111 1
SMBJ110A SMBJ110CA SMA 110 177 2.3 400 122 1
SMBJ120A SMBJ120CA SMA 120 193 2 400 133 1
SMBJ130A SMBJ130CA SMA 130 209 1.9 400 144 1
SMBJ150A SMBJ150CA SMA 150 243 1.6 400 167 1
SMBJ160A SMBJ160CA SMA 160 259 1.5 400 178 1
SMBJ170A SMBJ170CA SMA 170 275 1.4 400 189 1
9
Discrete 600 W Transient Voltage Suppressor (TVS) Diodes
Unidirectional
Part Number
Bidirectional
Part Number
Pkg.
Size
Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25 ˚C)
Vrwm
(V)
Vrsm
(V)
Irsm
(A)
Ppk
 (W)
Vbr min.
 (V)
@ If
 (mA)
SMBJ5.0A SMBJ5.0CA SMB 5 9.2 65.2 600 6.4 10
SMBJ6.0A SMBJ6.0CA SMB 6 10.3 58.3 600 6.67 10
SMBJ6.5A SMBJ6.5CA SMB 6.5 11.2 53.6 600 7.22 10
SMBJ7.0A SMBJ7.0CA SMB 7 12 50 600 7.78 10
SMBJ7.5A SMBJ7.5CA SMB 7.5 12.9 46.5 600 8.33 1
SMBJ8.0A SMBJ8.0CA SMB 8 13.6 44.1 600 8.89 1
SMBJ8.5A SMBJ8.5CA SMB 8.5 14.4 41.7 600 9.44 1
SMBJ9.0A SMBJ9.0CA SMB 9 15.4 39 600 10 1
SMBJ10A SMBJ10CA SMB 10 17 35.3 600 11.1 1
SMBJ11A SMBJ11CA SMB 11 18.2 33 600 12.2 1
SMBJ12A SMBJ12CA SMB 12 19.9 30.2 600 13.3 1
SMBJ13A SMBJ13CA SMB 13 21.5 27.9 600 14.4 1
SMBJ14A SMBJ14CA SMB 14 23.2 25.8 600 15.6 1
SMBJ15A SMBJ15CA SMB 15 24.4 24 600 16.7 1
SMBJ16A SMBJ16CA SMB 16 26 23.1 600 17.8 1
SMBJ17A SMBJ17CA SMB 17 27.6 21.7 600 18.9 1
SMBJ18A SMBJ18CA SMB 18 29.2 20.5 600 20 1
SMBJ20A SMBJ20CA SMB 20 32.4 18.5 600 22.2 1
SMBJ22A SMBJ22CA SMB 22 35.5 16.9 600 24.4 1
SMBJ24A SMBJ24CA SMB 24 38.9 15.4 600 26.7 1
SMBJ26A SMBJ26CA SMB 26 42.1 14.2 600 28.9 1
SMBJ28A SMBJ28CA SMB 28 45.4 13.2 600 31.1 1
SMBJ30A SMBJ30CA SMB 30 48.4 12.4 600 33.3 1
SMBJ33A SMBJ33CA SMB 33 53.3 11.3 600 36.7 1
SMBJ36A SMBJ36CA SMB 36 58.1 10.3 600 40 1
SMBJ40A SMBJ40CA SMB 40 64.5 9.3 600 44.4 1
SMBJ43A SMBJ43CA SMB 43 69.4 8.6 600 47.8 1
SMBJ45A SMBJ45CA SMB 45 72.7 8.3 600 50 1
SMBJ48A SMBJ48CA SMB 48 77.4 7.7 600 53.3 1
SMBJ51A SMBJ51CA SMB 51 82.4 7.3 600 56.7 1
SMBJ54A SMBJ54CA SMB 54 87.1 6.9 600 60 1
SMBJ58A SMBJ58CA SMB 58 93.6 6.4 600 64.4 1
SMBJ60A SMBJ60CA SMB 60 96.8 6.2 600 66.7 1
SMBJ64A SMBJ64CA SMB 64 103 5.8 600 71.1 1
SMBJ70A SMBJ70CA SMB 70 113 5.3 600 77.8 1
SMBJ75A SMBJ75CA SMB 75 121 4.9 600 83.3 1
SMBJ78A SMBJ78CA SMB 78 126 4.7 600 86.7 1
SMBJ85A SMBJ85CA SMB 85 137 4.4 600 94.4 1
SMBJ90A SMBJ90CA SMB 90 146 4.1 600 100 1
SMBJ100A SMBJ100CA SMB 100 162 3.7 600 111 1
SMBJ110A SMBJ110CA SMB 110 177 3.4 600 122 1

Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25 ˚C)
Vrwm
(V)
Vrsm
 (V)
Irsm
 (A)
Ppk
(W)
Vbr min.
(V)
@ If
(mA)
SMCJ5.0A SMCJ5.0CA SMC 5 9.2 163 1500 6.4 10
SMCJ6.0A SMCJ6.0CA SMC 6 10.3 145.6 1500 6.67 10
SMCJ6.5A SMCJ6.5CA SMC 6.5 11.2 133.9 1500 7.22 10
SMCJ7.0A SMCJ7.0CA SMC 7 12 125 1500 7.78 10
SMCJ7.5A SMCJ7.5CA SMC 7.5 12.9 116.3 1500 8.33 1
SMCJ8.0A SMCJ8.0CA SMC 8 13.6 110.3 1500 8.89 1
SMCJ8.5A SMCJ8.5CA SMC 8.5 14.4 104.2 1500 9.44 1
SMCJ9.0A SMCJ9.0CA SMC 9 15.4 97.4 1500 10 1
SMCJ10A SMCJ10CA SMC 10 17 88.2 1500 11.1 1
SMCJ11A SMCJ11CA SMC 11 18.2 82.4 1500 12.2 1
SMCJ12A SMCJ12CA SMC 12 19.9 75.3 1500 13.3 1
SMCJ13A SMCJ13CA SMC 13 21.5 69.7 1500 14.4 1
SMCJ14A SMCJ14CA SMC 14 23.2 64.7 1500 15.6 1
SMCJ15A SMCJ15CA SMC 15 24.4 61.5 1500 16.7 1
SMCJ16A SMCJ16CA SMC 16 26 57.7 1500 17.8 1
SMCJ17A SMCJ17CA SMC 17 27.6 53.3 1500 18.9 1
SMCJ18A SMCJ18CA SMC 18 29.2 51.4 1500 20 1
SMCJ20A SMCJ20CA SMC 20 32.4 46.3 1500 22.2 1
SMCJ22A SMCJ22CA SMC 22 35.5 42.2 1500 24.4 1
SMCJ24A SMCJ24CA SMC 24 38.9 38.6 1500 26.7 1
SMCJ26A SMCJ26CA SMC 26 42.1 35.6 1500 28.9 1
SMCJ28A SMCJ28CA SMC 28 45.4 33 1500 31.1 1
SMCJ30A SMCJ30CA SMC 30 48.4 31 1500 33.3 1
SMCJ33A SMCJ33CA SMC 33 53.3 28.1 1500 36.7 1
SMCJ36A SMCJ36CA SMC 36 58.1 25.8 1500 40 1
SMCJ40A SMCJ40CA SMC 40 64.5 23.3 1500 44.4 1
SMCJ43A SMCJ43CA SMC 43 69.4 21.6 1500 47.8 1
SMCJ45A SMCJ45CA SMC 45 72.7 20.6 1500 50 1
SMCJ48A SMCJ48CA SMC 48 77.4 19.4 1500 53.3 1
SMCJ51A SMCJ51CA SMC 51 82.4 18.2 1500 56.7 1
SMCJ54A SMCJ54CA SMC 54 87.1 17.2 1500 60 1
SMCJ58A SMCJ58CA SMC 58 93.6 16 1500 64.4 1
SMCJ60A SMCJ60CA SMC 60 96.8 15.5 1500 66.7 1
SMCJ64A SMCJ64CA SMC 64 103 14.6 1500 71.1 1
SMCJ70A SMCJ70CA SMC 70 113 13.3 1500 77.8 1
SMCJ75A SMCJ75CA SMC 75 121 12.4 1500 83.3 1
SMCJ78A SMCJ78CA SMC 78 126 11.4 1500 86.7 1
SMCJ85A SMCJ85CA SMC 85 137 10.4 1500 94.4 1
SMCJ90A SMCJ90CA SMC 90 146 10.3 1500 100 1
SMCJ100A SMCJ100CA SMC 100 162 9.3 1500 111 1
SMCJ110A SMCJ110CA SMC 110 177 8.4 1500 122 1
SMCJ120A SMCJ120CA SMC 120 193 7.9 1500 133 1
SMCJ130A SMCJ130CA SMC 130 209 7.2 1500 144 1
SMCJ150A SMCJ150CA SMC 150 243 6.2 1500 167 1
SMCJ160A SMCJ160CA SMC 160 259 5.8 1500 178 1
SMCJ170A SMCJ170CA SMC 170 275 5.5 1500 189 1
11
Discrete 3000 W Transient Voltage Suppressor (TVS) Diodes
Unidirectional
Part Number
Bidirectional
Part Number
Pkg.
Size
Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25 ˚C)
Vrwm
(V)
Vrsm
 (V)
Irsm
 (A)
Ppk
 (W)
Vbr min.
 (V)
@ If
(mA)
SMLJ5.0A SMLJ5.0CA SMC 5 9.2 326 3000 6.4 10
SMLJ6.0A SMLJ6.0CA SMC 6 10.3 291.3 3000 6.67 10
SMLJ6.5A SMLJ6.5CA SMC 6.5 11.2 267.9 3000 7.22 10
SMLJ7.0A SMLJ7.0CA SMC 7 12 250 3000 7.78 10
SMLJ7.5A SMLJ7.5CA SMC 7.5 12.9 232.6 3000 8.33 1
SMLJ8.0A SMLJ8.0CA SMC 8 13.6 220.6 3000 8.89 1
SMLJ8.5A SMLJ8.5CA SMC 8.5 14.4 208.4 3000 9.44 1
SMLJ9.0A SMLJ9.0CA SMC 9 15.4 194.8 3000 10 1
SMLJ10A SMLJ10CA SMC 10 17 176.4 3000 11.10 1
SMLJ11A SMLJ11CA SMC 11 18.2 164.8 3000 12.2 1
SMLJ12A SMLJ12CA SMC 12 19.9 150.6 3000 13.3 1
SMLJ13A SMLJ13CA SMC 13 21.5 139.4 3000 14.4 1
SMLJ14A SMLJ14CA SMC 14 23.2 129.4 3000 15.6 1
SMLJ15A SMLJ15CA SMC 15 24.4 123 3000 16.7 1
SMLJ16A SMLJ16CA SMC 16 26 115.4 3000 17.8 1
SMLJ17A SMLJ17CA SMC 17 27.6 106.6 3000 18.9 1
SMLJ18A SMLJ18CA SMC 18 29.2 102.8 3000 20 1
SMLJ20A SMLJ20CA SMC 20 32.4 92.6 3000 22.2 1
SMLJ22A SMLJ22CA SMC 22 35.5 84.4 3000 24.4 1
SMLJ24A SMLJ24CA SMC 24 38.9 77.2 3000 26.7 1
SMLJ26A SMLJ26CA SMC 26 42.1 71.2 3000 28.9 1
SMLJ28A SMLJ28CA SMC 28 45.4 66 3000 31.1 1
SMLJ30A SMLJ30CA SMC 30 48.4 62 3000 33.3 1
SMLJ33A SMLJ33CA SMC 33 53.3 56.2 3000 36.7 1
SMLJ36A SMLJ36CA SMC 36 58.1 51.6 3000 40 1
SMLJ40A SMLJ40CA SMC 40 64.5 46.4 3000 44.4 1
SMLJ43A SMLJ43CA SMC 43 69.4 43.2 3000 47.8 1
SMLJ45A SMLJ45CA SMC 45 72.7 41.2 3000 50 1
SMLJ48A SMLJ48CA SMC 48 77.4 38.8 3000 53.3 1
SMLJ51A SMLJ51CA SMC 51 82.4 36.4 3000 56.7 1
SMLJ54A SMLJ54CA SMC 54 87.1 34.4 3000 60 1
SMLJ58A SMLJ58CA SMC 58 93.6 32 3000 64.4 1
SMLJ60A SMLJ60CA SMC 60 96.8 31 3000 66.7 1
SMLJ64A SMLJ64CA SMC 64 103 29.2 3000 71.1 1
SMLJ70A SMLJ70CA SMC 70 113 26.6 3000 77.8 1
SMLJ75A SMLJ75CA SMC 75 121 24.8 3000 83.3 1
SMLJ78A SMLJ78CA SMC 78 126 22.8 3000 86.7 1
SMLJ85A SMLJ85CA SMC 85 137 20.8 3000 94.4 1
SMLJ90A SMLJ90CA SMC 90 146 20.6 3000 100 1
SMLJ100A SMLJ100CA SMC 100 162 18.6 3000 111 1
SMLJ110A SMLJ110CA SMC 110 177 16.8 3000 122 1
SMLJ120A SMLJ120CA SMC 120 193 15.60 3000 133 1
SMLJ130A SMLJ130CA SMC 130 209 14.4 3000 144 1
SMLJ150A SMLJ150CA SMC 150 243 12.4 3000 167 1
SMLJ160A SMLJ160CA SMC 160 259 11.6 3000 178 1
SMLJ170A SMLJ170CA SMC 170 275 11.00 3000 189 1
12
Steering Diode Arrays
Transient Voltage Suppressor (TVS) Diode Arrays
Part Number Pkg.

Vf max.
 (V)
@ If
(mA)
Ir max.
(uA)
@ Vr
(mA)
Ctyp
(pF)
@ Vr
 (V)
@ F
(MHz)
CDSOT23-SR208 SOT23-6 20 0.7 1.2 50 1 5 4 0 1 See Page 2
CD143A-SR2.8 SOT-143A 2.8 3.0 30 1.0 15 5 2.8 4.5 0 1
CD143A-SR3.3 SOT-143A 3.3 3.5 12 1.0 15 5 3.3 4.5 0 1
CD143A-SR05 SOT-143A 5.0 6.0 30 1.5 15 5 5.0 10 0 1
CD143A-SR05LC SOT-143 5.0 6.1 1 1.0 15 1 5 2 0 1
CD143A-SR12 SOT-143A 12.0 13.3 16 1.5 15 1 12 10 0 1
CD143A-SR70 SOT-143A 70 24 1.5 1000 1 70 10 0 1
Part Number Pkg.
Size
Absolute Max. Ratings (TA = 25 ˚C) Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25 ˚C)
SchematicVwm

CDSOT236-T12 SOT23-6 12 29.2 12 13.3 1 80 0 1
CDSOT236-T15 SOT23-6 15 34.6 10 16.7 1 50 0 1
CDSOT236-T24 SOT23-6 24 58.3 6 26.7 1 40 0 1
CDSOT236-T05C SOT23-6 5.0 21 17 6.0 1 150 0 1
CDSOT236-T12C SOT23-6 12 29.2 12 13.3 1 80 0 1
CDSOT236-T15C SOT23-6 15 34.6 10 16.7 1 50 0 1
CDSOT236-T24C SOT23-6 24 58.3 6 26.7 1 40 0 1
CDSOT23-SRV05-4 SOT23-6 5.0 15 5 6 1 3.5 0 1 See Page 4
CDNBS08-T03 8L NSOIC 3.0 10.9 43 3.3 1
Max
vs.
typ
0 1
CDNBS08-T05 8L NSOIC 5.0 13.5 42 6.0 1 0 1
CDNBS08-T08 8L NSOIC 8.0 16.9 34 8.5 1 0 1
CDNBS08-T12 8L NSOIC 12 25.9 27 13.3 1 0 1
CDNBS08-T15 8L NSOIC 15 30.0 17 16.7 1 0 1
CDNBS08-T24 8L NSOIC 24 49.0 12 26.7 1 0 1
CDNBS08-T36 8L NSOIC 36 76.8 9 40.0 1 0 1
CDNBS08-T03C 8L NSOIC 3.0 10.9 43 3.3 1 0 1
CDNBS08-T05C 8L NSOIC 5.0 13.5 42 6.0 1 0 1
CDNBS08-T08C 8L NSOIC 8.0 16.9 34 8.5 1 0 1
CDNBS08-T12C 8L NSOIC 12 25.9 27 13.3 1 0 1
CDNBS08-T15C 8L NSOIC 15 30.0 17 16.7 1 0 1
CDNBS08-T24C 8L NSOIC 24 49.0 12 26.7 1 0 1
CDNBS08-T36C 8L NSOIC 36 76.8 9 40.0 1 0 1
CDNBS08-PLC03-6 8L NSOIC 6.0 20 100 6.8 1 6 0 1
CDNBS08-SLVU2.8-4 8L NSOIC 2.8 21 30 3.0 1 6 0 1
CDNBS08-SLVU2.8-8 8L NSOIC 2.8 17 30 3.0 1 6 0 1
CDNBS08-SRDA3.3-4 8L NSOIC 3.3 10.9 43 4.0 1
Max
vs.
typ
0 1
CDNBS08-SRDA05-4 8L NSOIC 5.0 13.5 42 6.0 1 0 1
CDNBS08-SRDA12-4 8L NSOIC 12 25.9 27 13.3 1 0 1
CDNBS08-SRDA15-4 8L NSOIC 15 30.0 17 16.7 1 0 1
CDNBS08-SRDA3.3-6 8L NSOIC 3.3 10.9 43 4.0 1 Max vs.
typ
0 1
CDNBS08-SRDA05-6 8L NSOIC 5.0 13.5 42 6.0 1 0 1
CDNBS16-T03 16L NSOIC 3.0 23 43 4.5 1
Max
vs.
typ
0 1
CDNBS16-T05 16L NSOIC 5.0 24 42 6.0 1 0 1
CDNBS16-T08 16L NSOIC 8.0 26 30 8.5 1 0 1
CDNBS16-T12 16L NSOIC 12 33 21 13.3 1 0 1
CDNBS16-T15 16L NSOIC 15 39 15 16.7 1 0 1
CDNBS16-T24 16L NSOIC 24 57 10 26.7 1 0 1
CDNBS16-T36 16L NSOIC 36 72 7 40.0 1 0 1
CDNBS16-T03C 16L NSOIC 3.0 23 43 4.5 1
Max
vs.
typ
0 1
CDNBS16-T05C 16L NSOIC 5.0 24 42 6.0 1 0 1
CDNBS16-T08C 16L NSOIC 8.0 26 30 8.5 1 0 1
CDNBS16-T12C 16L NSOIC 12 33 21 13.3 1 0 1
CDNBS16-T15C 16L NSOIC 15 39 15 16.7 1 0 1
CDNBS16-T24C 16L NSOIC 24 57 10 26.7 1 0 1
CDNBS16-T36C 16L NSOIC 36 72 7 40.0 1 0 1
CDWBS16-PLC05-6 16L WSOIC 6 16 200 8 1 50 0 1 See Page 4
14
Transient Voltage Suppressor (TVS) Diode Arrays
Part  Number Pkg.